UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

March 26 2010

Case No.

Mon. 5

09-55146
09-55320
09-55315
09-55275

Mon. 5

08-55340
09-55207
08-55962
08-55964
08-56515
09-57051

Mon. 5

05-73695

05-75735)
06-74997)
05-76689
05-76691
08-56458

April 5-9, 2010

Title of Cause Nature Origin

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1
Before: PREGERSON, BEEZER, CJJ; GRAHAM (Ohio), DJ

Rouse v. Law Offices of Rory Clark Federal S. Cal
Marino v. Akal Security, Inc. Federal C. Cal
Adam Bros. Farming v. County of Santa Barbara Rights C. Cal
Hudson Insurance Co. v. Colony Ins. Co. Diversity C. Cal

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2
Before: KOZINSKI, D NELSON, CJJ; GERTNER (Massachusetts), DJ

Howard v. Clark Habeas C. Cal
Le Count Scott v. City of Pasadena Rights C. Cal
Global Horizons, Inc. v. DOL Civil v. US C. Cal
Global Horizons, Inc. v. US Dep't of Labor Civil v. US C. Cal
Euroconcepts, Inc. v. Hartford Cas.Ins. Co. Diversity C. Cal
Nat'l Ass'n v. Schwarzenegger Federal C. Cal

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3
Before: FERNANDEZ, SILVERMAN, GRABER, CJJ

Jansezian v. Holder Imm Asy C. Cal
Carrion-Padilla v. Holder Imm Non- S. Cal
Mamikonyan v. Holder Imm Asy C. Cal
Mkrtchian v. Holder Imm Asy C. Cal
Lay v. Astrue Civilv.US  S.Cal

Location of Hearing:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg.
125 South Grand Avenue
Pasadena, California 91105

iz Picture ID required to enter Courthouse == www.ca9.uscourts.gov

Wireless Internet Connectivity available in the Richard H Chambers U.S. Court of Appeals Building
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Case No.

Tue. 6

09-55384

09-55114)
09-55253)
09-55338
08-56981
08-56940
09-55005)
09-55633)
09-55089

Tue. 6

09-50137
09-50322
09-50496
09-50349
09-55666

Tue. 6

05-74977)
05-76059)
07-55185
09-55297
09-55329
09-60006
07-56630
09-55259)
09-55498)
09-55674
08-70384

April 5-9, 2010

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1

Nature

Before: PREGERSON, BEEZER, CJJ; GRAHAM (Ohio), DJ

Eastwood Ins. Serv., Inc. v. U.S. Specialty Ins. Co.

Before: PREGERSON, THOMPSON, CJJ; GRAHAM (Ohio), DJ

Tchikovani v. Citicorp

Welch v. Southern California Edison
Dianda v. PDElI, Inc.

Serino v. Payday California, Inc.
EchoStar v. NDS Group

Gunn v. Reliance Standard Life Ins.Co.

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2

Diversity

Federal

Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal

Federal

Origin

C. Cal

Cal

. Cal
. Cal
. Cal
. Cal

O 0000 O

Cal

Before: D NELSON, REINHARDT, CJJ; GERTNER (Massachusetts), DJ

United States v. Chaidez

United States v. Alcazar-Bustos
United States v. Quintana-Ramos
United States v. Mejia-Soto
Rossum v. Patrick

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Habeas

Before: FERNANDEZ, SILVERMAN, GRABER, CJJ

Adrian v. Holder

Johnson v. Castro

Thomas v. Los Angeles

Tan v. Holder

McCarther-Morgan v. Asset Acceptance
Holcomb v. New Castle Financial
Brown Jordan Int'l Inc. v. Boles

Kamar v. Radio Shack Corp.
Silverman v. CIR  <note to be heard last

Imm Asy

Habeas
Rights

Imm Non-
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Diversity

Diversity
Tax

C. Cal
S. Cal
C. Cal
S. Cal
S. Cal

C. Cal

C. Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal
S. Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal

C. Cal
C. Cal
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Case No.

Wed. 7

06-70091
09-55652
08-56203
08-56907
08-55162
08-55165)
08-55280)

Wed. 7

05-75276)
05-77269)
07-17265
09-15522
08-55867)
08-55946)

08-56909)
08-56955)
09-56331

Wed. 7

09-55534
09-60024
10-55269
09-55439
09-55529

Wed. 7

09-50385

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1

April 5-9, 2010

Title of Cause

Nature

Before: PREGERSON, BEEZER, THOMPSON, CJJ

Minasian v. Holder
Lindsay v. Kiernan
Harrod v. Scribner
Moore v. Ollison
Hurd v. Cate
Peterson v. Hall

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2
Before: D NELSON, REINHARDT, FRIEDMAN (Federal), CJJ

Abuhawa v. Holder

06-73290)

Hebbe v. Pliler

Thomas v. Ponder

Antoninetti v. Chipotle Mexican Grill
09-55425)

09-55327)

Gonzalez v. Pliler
Shalaby v. Newell Rubbermaid

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3

Imm Asy
Rights
Habeas
Habeas
Habeas
Habeas

Imm Asy
Prisoner
Prisoner
Federal

Habeas

Diversity

Before: FERNANDEZ, SILVERMAN, GRABER, CJJ

Bernhardt v. County of Los Angeles

Re C&C Jewelry Manufacturing, Inc.

United Steel, Paper & Forestry v. Shell Oil Co
Strashoon v. Northrop Grumman Corp.

Oliva v. Hedgpeth

2:00 p.m. Courtroom 1

Rights

Bankruptcy

Diversity
Federal
Habeas

Before: PREGERSON, GRABER, WARDLAW, CJJ

United States v. Martinez

Criminal

Origin

C. Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal
S. Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal

C. Cal

N.Cal
N.Cal
S. Cal

C. Cal

S. Cal

C. Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal
S. Cal
C. Cal

C. Cal
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April 5-9, 2010
Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin
Thu. 8 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1

Before: PREGERSON, BEEZER, CJJ; CONLON (N. Illinois), DJ
09-50076 United States v. Chavarria Criminal S. Cal

Before: PREGERSON, THOMPSON, CJJ; CONLON (N. Illinois), DJ

10-15413  Peralta v. Countrywide Home Loans Diversity N.Cal
09-50055  United States v. Martinez Criminal C. Cal
07-55859  Karabajakyan v. Schwarzenegger Prisoner C. Cal
08-50518  United States v. Butcher Criminal C. Cal
Thu. 8 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2

Before: D NELSON, REINHARDT, CJJ; WHALEY (E. Washington), DJ
09-55429  Kelter v. Associated Financial Group Federal C. Cal

Before: D NELSON, REINHARDT, FRIEDMAN (Federal Cir.), CJJ

05-74666  Truong v. Holder Imm Asy C. Cal
05-76699 Santa Maria v. Holder Imm Non- C. Cal
08-74792 Federiso v. Holder Imm Non- C. Cal
06-72387 Juarez v. Holder Imm Non- S. Cal
07-15023  Harvey v. Jordan Prisoner N.Cal
07-55626 Bonilla v. Adams Habeas C. Cal
09-50155  United States v. Kelly-Palmer Criminal S. Cal

Location of Hearing:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg.
125 South Grand Avenue
Pasadena, California 91105

iz Picture ID required to enter Courthouse == www.ca9.uscourts.gov

Wireless Internet Connectivity available in the Richard H Chambers U.S. Court of Appeals Building




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

Case No.

Thu. 8

08-50349
08-74965
08-50370
07-50500)
07-50397)

07-50240)
07-50358)
07-50365)
07-50367)
09-50081)

Fri. 9

05-74364
05-76076
05-76930
09-70200
05-75739
09-55103
09-55111

Fri. 9

09-55375
09-55449
09-55353
09-55364
09-55424

April 5-9, 2010

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3

Before: SILVERMAN, GRABER, CJJ; SCULLIN (NDNY), DJ

United States v. Tamayo
Rojas v. Holder

United States v. McFadden
United States v. Covarrubias
United States v. Aranda

United States v. Laurienti
United States v. Samaria
United States v. Montesano
United States v. Parker
United States v. Laurent

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1

Before: PREGERSON, BEEZER, CJJ; CONLON (N. Illinois), DJ

Sheikh v. Holder

Oung v. Holder

Bolanos v. Holder
Garnica-Ramirez v. Holder

Thang v. Holder

Bardzik v. County of Orange
Lahiri v. Universal Music & Video

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2

Nature

Criminal
Imm Non-
Criminal
Criminal

Criminal

Imm Non-
Imm Non-
Imm Non-
Imm Non-
Imm Asy
Rights
Federal

Origin

C. Cal
Arizona
C. Cal
C. Cal

C. Cal

S. Cal
S. Cal
C. Cal
Arizona
C. Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal

Before: D NELSON, REINHARDT, CJJ; WHALEY (E. Washington), DJ

Unger v. City of Los Angeles

Brooks v. Motsenbocker Advanced Development
United States v. Mesle

Property 1.D. Corp. v. Greenwich Ins. Co.
Thompson v. Nat'l Steel and Shipbuilding Co

wizr Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1=

Rights
Diversity

Civil by US

Diversity
Diversity

C. Cal
S. Cal
S. Cal
C. Cal
S. Cal

Www.ca9.uscourts.gov
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April 5-9, 2010
Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin
Fri.9 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3

Before: SILVERMAN, GRABER, CJJ; SCULLIN (NDNY), DJ

07-56146  Lopez v. Dexter Habeas C. Cal
07-74581  Godinez Aguilar v. Holder Imm Asy C. Cal
09-55189  Gasparyan v. Astrue Civilv.US  C.Cal
09-55168  ARCAv.JACO Federal C. Cal
09-60013  Lopez v. Emergency Service Restoration Bankruptcy  C. Cal

Judges Sitting by Designation:

Hon. Daniel M. Friedman, Senior US Circuit Judge for the Federal Circuit

Hon. Suzanne B. Conlon, US District Judge for the Northern District of Illinois

Hon. Nancy Gertner, US District Judge for the District of Massachusetts
Hon. James L. Graham, Senior US District Judge for the Southern District of Ohio

Hon. Frederick J. Scullin, Jr., Senior US District Judge for Northern District of New York

Hon. Robert H. Whaley, Chief US District Judge for the Eastern District of Washington

Location of Hearing:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg.
125 South Grand Avenue
Pasadena, California 91105

wizr Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1=
www.ca9.uscourts.qov

Wireless Internet Connectivity available in the Richard H Chambers U.S. Court of Appeals Building




